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M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST

KINZER V. REMINGTON

CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149

REENUNBER 0 jtf 250

SERIAL NUMBER O L3 ED IA
LOG-iN DATE - »ff,éy‘;\?/

OPERATION # |OPERATION NAME DATE | INITIAL
500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN o(77/’5{/”7&
505 RE-BARREL ) :3?’2{/’40/ Z/‘Z“
560 ASSEMBLE —rze oY |\ L2
600 PROOF 2-20- O%“M\"
605 CHECK HEADSPACE A-08
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN B
612 MAGNAFLUX ’g/ﬂ 1/9’? Vtvﬁf/
510 DRILL AND TAP 2-2)-0%) Fq
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER LY w
618 ROTO-BLAST W8T DE
620 APPLY COATINGS Ddbof OJ &
625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 2-2-0% | AR,
640 FUNCTION TEST AND PASS ) FAIL 3-3-08 7')€Lu ‘
650 TARGET (PASS) FAIL 7308 TRW

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 53¢y /d/;Q
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION as / B
/l//or \
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION -
670 FINAL INSPECTION - 2-Co LS
© TTU|AYHEADSPACE T “""“"@Té‘?) FAIL 340 | O
I +/-.5LES ~
| MIN 2.50 LBS .
B TRIGGER PULL MAX401BS | g#E R¥2 3¢ D31 232 56638 <
2LBS i 0
10 LES MAY w
£20 FI SAFETY ON FORCE ‘ 5. S/’ s> SLS
ZLBS %74’
|G SAFETY OFF FORCE | 35 P YL ;4,:2 , |
1) FIRING PIN INDENT 020 | 5273 Lol S BEF| T
690 PACK i 5’/72/5? Fory |
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400041425



#
1
2
3
4
5

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: Mr24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 Ibs. ini. +/- .50 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 2/15/08
5.0
4.5
4.0~ e
3.5
3.0
25 e N
. e
201 i - ;
1.04— : |
J
0.0 “ ‘ : : ! |
.000 010 .020 .030 .040 .050 080 070 .080 .090 .100
Travel
Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
2.523 0.052 0.033 0.035 0.048 Set Trigger
2.542 0.051 0.032 0.034 0.049 Set Trigger
2.605 0.051 0.032 0.034 0.049 Set Trigger
2.702 0.051 0.032 0.034 0.051 g !
2.623 0.052 0.032 0.034 0.050

Avg 251

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 2/15/2008 7:11:34 AM
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 Ibs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 2/15/08
5.0
a5
4.0 -
35
30
F
(=]
25
e
20 ~
15 -
1.0
0.5 -
0.0 - :
.000 010 .020 .030 040 .050 .060 070 080 .090 .100
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 2.589 0.053 0.034 0.035 0.049 Set Trigger
2 2.578 0.053 0.034 0.035 0.049 Set Trigger
3 2.588 0.053 0.034 0.035 0.049 Set Trigger
4 2572 0.052 0.034 0.036 0.048 :
5 2.477 0.053 0.033 0.035 0.048

Trigger Scan 2 01 ,8N 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 2/15/2008 7:13:47 AM
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs.
Note: R. Putch 2/15/08
50 ; -
4.5
4.0 . _
35 -
3.0
F
(=]
c 25 , -
e
2.0
15
1.0
0.5
0.0 - - -
000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 080 070 .080 .080 100
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 3.068 0.053 0.032 0.034 0.081 Set Trigger
2 2.997 0.053 0.032 0.034 0.059 Set Trigger
3 3.071 0.052 0.032 0.034 0.059 Set Trigger
4 3.107 0.052 0.032 0.034 0.059 et T
5 3.029 0.052 0.031 0.034 0.059

A g 3.05

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 2/15/2008 7:15:16 AM

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

M2400041428



Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #FQ05
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 Ibs. after 20 cycles +/- .75 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 2/15/08
5.0
4.5 i
40—
35 e
3.01—
®
[=]
T 25 -
e
2.0
1.5
1.0
i
05 : //
0.0 ‘ ' f :
.000 010 .020 .030 .040 050 .060 .070 .080 .080 100
Travel
# Peak Force Trave! To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 3.007 0.054 0.033 0.034 0.059 Set Trigger
2 3.031 0.054 0.033 0.034 0.060 Set Trigger
3 3.068 0.053 0.033 0.034 0.060 Set Trigger
4 2.977 0.054 0.033 0.034 0.059 g
5 2.954 0.054 0.033 0.034 0.060

/1\/3 3,06

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 2/15/2008 7:16:55 AM
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SwWSs Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 Ibs. ini. +/- 1.0 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 2/15/08
5.0 7
45 1'
4.0
35
3.0 -
¥
o
z25
e
2.0
1.5 i
1.0
0.5— -
0.0 : ' f ‘ ‘
.000 010 .020 .030 .040 .050 080 .070 080 090 100
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 4.099 0.054 0.032 0.032 0.081 Set Trigger
2 4,065 0.054 0.032 0.032 0.080 Set Trigger
3 3.940 0.054 0.032 0.032 0.079 Set Trigger
4 4.007 0.054 0.033 0.033 0.080
5 4.046 0.053 0.032 0.033 0.079

Aua L.o53

Trigger Scan 2.01 SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 2/15/2008 7:19:11 AM
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 Ibs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 2/15/08
50 i
45
4.0
35
3.0
F
o
c 25
e
20
1.5
1.0
0.5 o — - -
0.0 , } & ! : ‘ |
000 .010 .020 .030 .040 080 080 .070 .080 .090 .100
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 3.985 0.053 0.032 0.033 0.078 Set Trigger
2 3.985 0.053 0.032 0.033 0.077 Set Trigger
3 3.954 0.053 0.032 0.032 0.079 Set Trigger
4 3.926 0.052 0.031 0.032 0.077 5
5 3.961 0.053 0.032 0.032 0.079

Avg 3.96

Trigger Scan 2.01 SN 10337, printed by Remingyion Arms Co., Inc.. 2/15/2008 7:20:39 AM
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005

Make: Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 Ibs. +/- .50 Ibs. for final test
Note: R. Putch 2/15/08

5.0

45

4.0

H 35
3

3.0 —
F
[+]
z 25
e

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0 : . i H |

.000 010 .020 .030 .040 .050 080 .070 .080 090 .100
Travel

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate L.ock Time Action Type
1 2.563 0.053 0.033 0.034 0.050 Set Trigger
2 2.561 0.052 0.033 0.035 0.049 Set Trigger
3 2.540 0.052 0.032 0.034 0.049 Set Trigger
4 2.532 0.051 0.032 0.034 0.048
5 2.510 0.052 0.031 0.034 0.049

,Q\/3 o?gg/

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 2/15/2008 7:25:45 AM
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 Ibs. +/- 1.0 Ibs. for target & accuracy
Note: R. Putch 2/15/08
50 -
45
4.0 ; /
3.0 - : /
¥ /
r | j
c 25
e
2.0
15 : : - .4..,,.:,,. -
1.0
: )
05 /
0.0 : : i : :
.000 010 020 .030 040 050 .080 .070 .080 .080 .100
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 4.277 0.056 0.035 0.032 0.087 Set Trigger
2 4,254 0.057 0.035 0.032 0.086 Set Trigger
3 4.310 0.057 0.034 0.032 0.088 Set Trigger
4 4,293 0.056 0.034 0.033 0.085 Sat ;
5 4.250 0.055 0.034 0.033 0.084

Avc‘S 427

Trigger Scan 2.01 SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 2/15/2008 7:27:41 AM
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: (6348912. 0
FILE DATE AND TIME:

03/04/2008 10:45

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set:
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

The Distance
The Distance
The Distance
The Distance
The Distance

from
from
from
from
from

POA to Centroid Target #1:

Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1:

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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-0.050
~-0.040

0.064
0.549
0.204
0.301
0.196
0.298
0.406

M2400041434



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 03/04/2008

FILE TIME: 10:45

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OFPONREFPOOOC

.184
.086
.204
.574
.663
.173
.181
.128
.609

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1: -0.138 0.458
2: 0.253 0.462
3: 0.922 0.767
4: 0.606 0.004
5: 0.263 0.077
6: 0.642 -0.235
7 : 0.184 -0.297
8: -0.259 -0.471
9: -0.652 -0.731

10: 0.024 -0.89¢

M2400041435



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 03/04/2008

FILE TIME: 10:45

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0.
-0.
.137
.294
.759
774
.147
.241
.528

orOHKFPRO

116
072

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINT# X Y
1l: -0.756 -0.120
2: -0.465 0.149
3: -0.249 -0.134
4: -0.419 -0.313
5: -0.089 -0.540
6: 0.538 -0.664
7: 0.157 -0.188
8: 0.290 0.115
9: 0.305 1.095

10: -0.470 -0.123

M2400041436



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912. O

TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 03/04/2008

FILE TIME: 10:45

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TOC CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0.009

-0.053
0.054
1.636
1.
1
0
0
0

067

.782
.227
.941
.615

10
10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINT# X Y
1: -0.892 0.271
2: -0.445 -0.300
3: -0.703 -0.563
4: -0.153 -0.522
5: -0.153 -0.320
6: 0.183 0.068
7 0.322 0.449
8: 0.582 0.504
9: 0.744 -0.435

10: 0.427 0.318

M2400041437



SERTAL NUMBER: C6348912. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 03/04/2008

FILE TIME: 10:45

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0

-0.
.108
.255
.799
.350
.202
.736
.408

COORrROKO

.106

020

10
10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINTH# X Y
1: 0.387 0.526
2: 0.224 0.155
3: 0.017 0.140
4: -0.161 0.182
5: -0.363 -0.002
6: =-0.727 -0.236
7: -0.479 -0.273
8: =~-0.321 -0.237
9: -0.169 -0.230

10: 0.528 -0.220

M2400041438



SERIAL NUMBER: Ce6348912. O

TARGET NUMBER: 5

FILE DATE: 03/04/2008

FILE TIME: 10:45

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

QOOrrHKHOOO

.203
.033
.206
.697
.227
.715
.185
.997
.586

10
10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1l: 0.718 0.415
2: 0.111 0.514
3: -0.006 0.497
4: -0.508 0.393
5: -0.979 0.170
6: -0.601 -0.18S
7: -0.384 0.074
8: -0.478 -0.496
9: -0.090 -0.713

10: 0.185 -0.335

M2400041439



Repair Number lREl]U'l 1 1 l]1 BI

_ Veiity Repai High Pnurlty

dress Info S
' " Received From

Name: JHHC TST BN <ABN> 508TH IN_ HHC 1ST BN <ABN> 508TH IN
Address 1: JONIT 31401 BOK 53 UNIT 31401 BOX 53

Address 2: ~:PDBox . PO Box]

City: J4P0

AT ZipCod 109830 s I ip Code: | , CQL{ntty;‘US ’

Fit and Rear Sqt Base
SCOPE CASE

Nimier

C6348912

Model:

i) II II II II I]

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400041440
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME:
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/01/2002 13

C6348912. 0

: 32

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS CF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

Average
Average
Average
Average
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance

X Centroid of the Five Target Set:

Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:

Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:

Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:
from POA to Centroid Target #1:

from Centroid Target #2
from Centroid Target #3
from Centroid Target #4
from Centroid Target #5

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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to
to
to
to

Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #1:

.008
.037
.038
+646
.184
.333
.435
.155
.325

OO OO0 OOOO

M2400041441



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 08/01/2002

FILE TIME: 13:32

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0.150

-0.108
0.184
1.331
2.
2
0
1
0

353

.469
.072
.436
.680

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINT# X Y
1: -0.233 -1.188
2: -0.565 -0.995
3: 0.515 1.165
4: -0.816 0.925
5: -0.458 0.289
6: 0.298 -0.181
7: 0.177 -0.292
8: -0.091 -0.149
9: -0.348 -0.10°

10: 0.023 -0.540

M2400041442



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912._ 0  POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 1.405 -0.636

FILE DATE: 08/01/2002 2 0.498 0.927

FILE TIME: 13:32 3: -1.069 -0.307
4. 0.356 -0.436

X CENTROID: 0.105 5: 0.043 -0.369

Y CENTROID: 0.107 6: -0.212 -0.312

POA TO CENTROID: 0.150 7: -0.337 0.158

HORZ SPREAD: 2.474 8: -0.190 0.445

VERT SPREAD: 1.563 9: 0.058 0.698

GROUP SPREAD: 2.496 10: 0.493 0.903

MIN RADIUS: 0.444

MAX RADIUS: 1.498

MEAN RADIUS: 0.763

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400041443
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912. O

TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 08/01/2002

FILE TIME: 13:32

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

O ONNKOOO

.198
.153
.251
.580
.317
.332
.167
.432
.714

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINTH X Y
1: 0.323 -1.273
2: 0.408 -0.662
3: 1.024 -0.318
4: 0.556 0.180
5: 0.474 0.696
6: 0.384 0.892
7 0.060 1.044
8: 0.374 0.239
9: 0.256 0.500

10: 0.052 0.233

M2400041444



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912. O

TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 08/01/2002

FILE TIME: 13:32

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0.013

-0.181
0.181
1.328
1.
1
0
0
0

496

.809
.168
.933
.549

10
10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINTH X Y
1: 0.329 -1.049
2 0.508 -0.450
3: 0.640 0.219
4: 0.021 0.411
5: -0.688 0.447
6: -0.126 -0.056
7: 0.046 -0.514
8: -0.173 -0.601
9: -0.515 -0.189

10: -0.176 -0.017

M2400041445



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912. 0

TARGET NUMBER: &

FILE DATE: 08/01/2002

FILE TIME: 13:32

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OOOHHKHFHFRPROOO

.180
.216
.281
.260
.337
.640
.161
.934
.525

10
10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINT# X Y
1: 0.278 -0.598
2: -0.438 -0.384
3: 0.424 0.535
4: 0.274 0.444
5: 0.143 0.260
6: -0.535 0.739
7: -0.836 0.606
8: -0.591 0.258
9: -0.354 0.241

10: -0.166 0.055

M2400041446



M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149

KINZER V. REMINGTON

/il ol Y _
"R&ENUMBER, ( ( © ' D
SERIALNUWBER| "1 55 77
LOG-NDATE| ./~ Z =<
OPERATION # |OPERATION NAME DATE | INITIAL
500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN L0l | £ }t
505 _|RE-BARREL A2aol ,;CTZ
560 ASSEMBLE rnlarss
600 PROOF Lz, | KT
605 CHECK HEADSPACE _ Laon |EC
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN s clC
612 MAGNAFLUX /21 lpé| el
510 DRILL AND TAP ) 0)-g 4| T4
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 1%&\{3(0 Cw/
618 ROTO-BLAST Y2l bl (R
620 APPLY COATINGS t///j’/m, B
625 FINAL ASSEMBLY N V27| KT
640 FUNCTION TEST AND (‘pass ) FAIL
650 TARGET B FASS FAIL 5204 %ﬁ/f@
MALFUNCTION _ |correcTION
_|MALFUNCTION CORRECTION
MALFUNCTION GORRECTION
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION
670 FINAL INSPECTION _ S -0k e
A) HEADSPACE (PASS ) FAIL 5-8-06 e
. +/-.5LBS )
- |B) TRIGGER PULL rﬂfxz‘fg ll:sg g L. %// /%
| 2LBS MIN ‘ “ ’
680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE r=r »[>\ /gs 5 //f »)[\/49 /é
2LBS
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE X /é Ry K éf\ %
)FIRINGPININDENT [ 020 ] , OXZ 023 023 Z
690 PACK R l==v.cc
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400041447



R
SR aiinie

G- 121D BATTALION AIF 503D
7 [UNIT 31301 BOX 104 B
|

UNITGMUTBDX:T[‘M

With Studs |
Hard Casza

Befustable B
BiPod:

Serial
Number

Mode: 7Q@

IR DD

REQQQ4937 4

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

M2400041448



SNIPER

WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERTAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: (C6348912. 0
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/01/2002  13:32

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The

Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set:
Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:
Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:
Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.184
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.333
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.435
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.155
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.325
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400041449
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912. 0 POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: -0.233 -1.188

FILE DATE: 08/01/2002 2: -0.565 -0.995

FILE TIME: 13:32 3: 0.515 1.165
4. -0.816 0.925

X CENTROID: -0.150 5. -0.458 0.289

Y CENTROID: -0.108 6: p.298 -0.181

POA TO CENTROID: 0.184 7: 0.177 -0.292

HORZ SPREAD: 1.331 8: -0.091 -0.149

VERT SPREAD: 2.353 9: -0.348 -0.109

GROUP SPREAD: 2.469 10: 0.023 -0.540

MIN RADIUS: 0.072

MAX RADIUS: 1.436

MEAN RADIUS: 0.680

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER | M2400041 450
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 08/01/2002

FILE TIME: 13:32

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OMONMKNOOO

.105
.107
.150
.474
.563
.496
.444
.498
.763

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# X Y
1: 1.405 -0.636
2: 0.498 0.927
3: -1.069 -0.307
4: 0.356 -0.436
5: 0.043 -0.369
6: ~-0.212 -0.312
7: -0.337 0.158
8: -0.190 0.445
9: 0.058 0.698

10: 0.493 0.903
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912._ 0 POINT X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.323 -1.273

FILE DATE: 08/01/2002 2: -0.408 -0.662

FILE TIME: 13:32 3: 1.024 -0.318
4: -0.556 0.180

X CENTROID: 0.198 5: 0.474 0.696

Y CENTROID: 0.153 6: 0.384 0.892

POA TO CENTROID: 0.251 7 0.060 1.044

HORZ SPREAD: 1.580 8: 0.374 0.239

VERT SPREAD: 2.317 9: 0.256 0.500

GROUP SPREAD: 2.332 10: 0.052 0.233

MIN RADIUS: 0.167

MAX RADIUS: 1.432

MEAN RADIUS: 0.714

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER | “ M2400041 45;2
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 08/01/2002

FILE TIME: 13:32

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0.013

-0.181
0.181
1.328
1.
1
0
0
0

496

. 808
.168
.933
.549

10
10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINT# X ¥
1: 0.329 -1.048
2: 0.508 -0.450
3: 0.640 0.219%
4: 0.021 0.411
5: -0.688 0.447
6: -0.126 -0.056
7 0.046 -0.514
8: -0.173 -0.601
9: -0.515 -0.199

10: -0.176 -0.017
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348912. 0 POINT# - X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 0.278 -0.598

FILE DATE: 08/01/2002 2: -0.438 -0.384

FILE TIME: 13:32 3: 0.424 0.535
4: 0.274 0.444

X CENTROID: -0.180 5: 0.143 0.260

Y CENTROID: 0.216 6: -0.535 0.739

POA TO CENTROID: 0.281 7: -0.836 0.606

HORZ SPREAD: 1.260 8: -0.591 0.258

VERT SPREAD: 1.337 9: -0.354 0.241

GROUP SPREAD: 1.640 10: -0.1656 0.055

MIN RADIUS: 0.161

MAX RADIUS: 0.934

MEAN RADIUS: 0.525

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER | M2400041454
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M-24 INSPECTICN CHECKLIST

CONTRA?T #: DAAE-20-97-C-242 R =
R&ENUMBER; K'[,qg 7 kj ]
SERIAL NUMBER C LAY XG5 1 2 -
LOG-INDATE 7 [1e] ¢Z )
INSPECT AND VERIFY: ]
OPERATION # OPERATION NAME DATE —INITIAL
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 7/i%]e2— |
560 A RE-BARREL /75 P

B DRILL AND TAP ) B0 A
575 ASSEMBLE 1/ (9/02 L
600 PROOF 7-H0-0 R A
605 CHECK HEADSPACE > [22/02 L
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN N/22/ 0? ﬁ/
612 MAGNAFLUX KT R
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 253 Ji4 )
618 ROTO-BLAST o ‘7/57&,2 A0
620 APPLY COATINGS ,ﬂf‘/ R 26 A

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY N o-ze_02 | A

B TRIGGER PULL TEST

c SAFETY "ON" FORGCE

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE

E FIRING PIN INDENT
640 TARGET D-3 /-0 A
655 FINAL INSPECT S~ L-03 )
660 PACK & Joz— 5

SHIPDATE|
QAR INSPECTION DATE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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MAINTENANCE REQUEST  PAGENO | NOOFPAGES | REQUIREMENTCONTROLSYMBOL
For use of this form, see DA PAM 738-750 and 738-751;~ RN K o SCLD-1087(RT) "
the proponent agency is DCSLOG wf - i e . .
e - E T _—
SECTION | - CUSTOMER DATA ..} SECTIONII- MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY DATA

1a. UICCUSTOMER [ 1b. CUSTOMER UNIT NAME [1c. PHONENO [ 327, WORK ORDER NUMBER (WON)»= | 3b. SHOP 3c. PHONENO - B
U,A ,QIPTr ,O NN C VSO?IMF ARET M'QQXO IS T T TR W SR T TN N T l

2a. SAMS-2 UKI/SAMS-/TDA |2b. UTILIZATIONCODE ~ [2¢. MCSR | 4a. UICSUPPORT UNIT 4b. SUPPORT UNIT NAME

1 [ 1 1 1 A\

| I | 1
SECTION Ill - EQUIPMENT DATA N

5. TYPE MNT
REQ CODE

6. 1D 7. NSN

0P8 o 2ol B,

15a" FAILURE DETECTED DURING/WHEN DISCOVERED CODE (Enter code)
See DA Pamphlets 738.-750 and 738-751

1Sb. FIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE/HOW

8. MODEL P 24| Dn, pen SFle

RECOGNIZED CODE {Enter Code)
See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-751

9. NOUN
.|

108 ORG WON/DOCNO
| -
12. Q7Y

11 I

10b. EIC

16. MILES/KILOMETERS/HOURS/ROUNDS

[ ] [l

[+ 2]

11. SERIAL NUMBER
COFTIG Ry 1 4 4

T WU WU D I W
11t )

]

13. PD

1

17. PROJECT CODE!
(if assigned)

1 1 [cope [}

1B. ACCOUNT PROCESSING

19. IN WARRANTY720. ADMIN NO
{enter Y or N} P Ll

| UV TN N NS S S | 1 1 1 1

1

14, MALFUNCTION DESCRIPTION {for DSU, GSU/AVIM,‘DEPOTuse)

)

21. REIMBURSABLE CUSTOMER (if Intransit customer enter Y or N)

22, LEVEL OF WORK

Iza, SIGNATURE

prescnbe repairs)

24. DESCRIBE DEFICIENCIES OR SYMPTOMS ON THE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT AND DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not

b

25. REMARKS
Il pans

_toced to he Serviced, Gouged , Colibroted

26. TECHNICAL REFERENCES

P

SECTION IV - TASK REQUIREMENTS DATA

27a. FILE| 27b. | 27c. [27d. TASK DESCRIPTION 27e. QIY 27f. WORK 27g. 27h. MH 27i. MH
INPUT ., | TASK | ACT . : . . TKOB RPR | CENTER .. FAILURE_|, PRO) (EXP -
ACTCD |no Jcope] e b el F TUEE _|Fcoe
i 1L | S T TN T N T T T TN TR T SO Y Oy OO OO S ! | | S | I | S 1L 1.1 1 L1
1) T N N SN U TN U NN Y S [ S N Y 2 O | Pt 11 I N . | 1 L T I T . ) L-l LAl
i1 | N TN VRN N (OO Y O 1O O O O A 0 {0 N N I | Lt ) ) | S T - | i 1 A 4 1.1 1 11 1 11
[ S N N N T O T Y T O O O O O N A A | Lt 1t I E PRI WO B T A I I O I B
[ SN A T T TN N O N TN WO AN N O WO T A | [ [ A [ ||||||WL,L|,|,A
[T [ SO S (N 01 1O O S T T U A N N NN I A 11 1 1 | S I . 1 i b1l 1 F I
: SECTION V - PART REQUIREMENTS
28a FILE | 28b. 28¢. 28d. NSN OR PART NUMBER 28e. | 28f. 28g. 28h.. |28i. - ‘28; STORAGE| 28k. 281,
INPUT | TASK | ID SFX |QTY Qry NMCS | FAILURE |LOCATION INITIALS] COST
JACTCD |NO NO CD IRQD ISSUED cD CODE $ «
[ T S N N T T Y A O N A} 1.3 1 1 Lt 11 1t I 7”
1t T T T TR TN N TR TN VO DU OO T N L1 1' 1 SV N | L1 | - .
Lt PR S T AT W S0 W0 OO0 DA WO WA T | 4t L) [ I 11 11 1)
1 1t PR S T S T N TR Y YN T S O Y 1 | N I | [ 11 [ |
| | S N TR T T N T T N N N ) i1 1 1 | S - ) 1 TR I . | _
’ [ | | S O N T OO 1N N VN T 2N N W 1L} 11

34a. SUBMITTED BY]

1 A [l 1

1

'28n. TOTAL MANHOURS COSTS §

1

L 1 —
280. TOTAL PARTS COSTS $

| 1 ! 1 [} 1 Il [l Lt

SECTION VI - COMPLETION DATA.

29. QTYRPR 30. QTY CONDEMN

1 1 i L 1 [

3

31. QTY NRTS

32. EVACWON

30N N S N N N N T N T

33:-EVAC UNIT NAME

SECTION Vii - ACTION SIGNATURES

35a. ACCEPTED BY35¢. DATE

sy 1o

363. WORK STARTED BY

37a. INSPECTED BY

38a. PICKED UP BY

Li il e
34b. DATE |35b. STATUS |35d. TIME 13gb. STATUS|{36¢c. DATE  136d. TIME }37b. STATUS 37¢. DATE [37d. TIME| 38b. STATUS|38¢. bATE .138d. TIMEL
Ll 11 L.l | L) - [ | | I T e
DA FORM 2407, JUL 94 ; NMP COPY 2
‘ B ;‘?
? “ .
{ o e _ !
! ~y ‘=
RIs=¥7 uuq ¥eFeqaoa-oool - 7
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400041458
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21 DAY TURN - AROUND

CONTRACT #%&09—-92—C-0834
R&E NO. o sERIALNO. (>3 V57 I~
"~ LOG IN DATE: / | DATE  |INIT.

INSPECT & VERIFY: - e 95 | P
OP. # OP. NAME : |
550 . DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN S 54Tt e
560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP f

B DRILL & TAP T

C POLISH o
575 ASSEMBLE
600 PROOF : r0 “F0-7%1 £y
605 CHECK HEADSPACE 0 -20-99 | o
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE ;
612 MAGNAFLUX rosr99 | au
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER
618 ROTO-BLAST

e APPLY COATINGS

6:2.5 A FINAL ASSEMBLY J/599 A

B TRIGGER PULL TEST | |

C SAFETY ON FORCE

D SAFETY OFF FORCE

E FIRING PIN INDENT

640, TARGET ! S/~ 3 359 j oo
655 FINAL INSPECT §/JV7,77 ' s
660 PACK ‘ ;
QAR INSPECTION SHIP DATE
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER | M2400041459
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é/n"h)t,u‘z)"lf‘kc} /548& ) |

l/ge,laa«; s Té(?% e/Z
S Flim v s # - | C/SAF@,W @/eefiﬁ-ﬁc?:»\
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Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y.

ntroidal distance calculations for Rifle # c6348812
ec

198¢%

THEZ AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .188
THEZ AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0908
THZ RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS:

THZ AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.127

.208779

CEMTROIDAL DISTANCES

8 T1T0 L 361797
1 T 2z .551pd4
1 TO 2 .473625
i TO 4 427747
tT0 &5 @024

+ <————P0A
3
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y.

PATTERN #: = 1 o
POA TO CENTROID: .362
MIN RADIUS : .159
MEAN RADIUS : .999
MAX RADIUS : 1.952
CENTROID X : .324
CENTROID Y : -.161
23 Hov 1959 FILE:/Hobasic/focurocy/Potterning/Tenterfire Pott/ch348512
CENTERFIRE PATTERN S
POA
\ . oire |l s
Tim., o
CENTROID
2im Sirele
®

# OF SHOTS= 19 # IN CIRCLE

HS = .79 =

LIS = 3.6 =

ES= 3.5 S

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400041462
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y.

.259

.247

MEAN RADIUS 1.062

M2X RADIUS 2.010

CENTROID X : -.035

CENTROID Y : .257
23 Hov 19599 FILE:/Hpbasic/fccurocy/Potierning/Centerfire_Poti/ch34891¢

CENTERFIRE PATTERN ¥ 2

clrole
# OF SHOTS= 18 # IN CIRCLE
HS= = 2 =
WS = =2 .49 <
B = 2. 35 =]
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400041463
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y.

PATTERN #: O 3 O
POR TC CENTROID: .380
MIN RADIUS : .329
MEBRN RADIUS : 1.140
MAX RADIUS : 2.671
CENTROID X : .229
CENTROID Y : .303
23 Hov 1953 FILE: /Hpbasic/fAccurocy/Potierning/Center fire_Pott/ch348912
CENTERFIRE PATTERN 3
%
= irc le
1 im
CENTROID
SBim =irels
# OF SHOTS= 1@ # IN CIRCLE
HS = 2,36 3
LIS = 3,25 =
So= =, 385 a

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y.

PATTERN #: = 4 =

POR TO CENTROID: .248
MIN RADIUS : .327
MEAN RADIUS : 1.155
MAX RADIUS : 2.106
CENTROID X : .122
CENTROID Y : .216

23 How 1959 FILE:/Hpbasic/fccurocy/Potierning/Tenterfire_Pott/ch348912

CENTERFIRE PATTERN ¥ 4

CENTROID

@\ 3irm.

= irc | e

# OF SHOTS= 18 # IN CIRCLE
H3= =z .35 1
S = 3.25 5
SS= 3.76 =

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER |
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y.

. 341
.614
1.281
2.089
.300
CENTROID Y -.161
23 Now 1983 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurocy/Potterning/Centerf ire_Pott/ch348912
CENTERFIRE PATTERN 5
FOA @
2im ciroel e
L im cirel
CENTROID
o \Bin. circle
# OF SHOTS= 106 # IN CIRCLE
HZ= 1.as (=]
WS= 3.587 3
ES5= 3.76 7

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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M-24

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086

GUN SERIAL # C(chf»Q T/

oP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT
575 & Assemble Action 8
580 and Stock
600 Proof
607 Check Headspace
610 Dis-assemble Gun
612 Magnafluk Barrel
Action
Magnaflux Bolt
615 Rollmark Caliber
7 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 9
/o .
618 Polish Barrel /Y/ 0
620 Apply Coatings
(Barrel Action)
Apply Coating (Bolt)
625 Final Assembly
A) Clean inside of
Bolt Assembly
B) Inspect Rear Firing

Pin Hole for Chamfer

in Bolt Head

C) Inspect Eject
for Chamfer

or Hole

D) 0il Firing Pin Ass'y

E) Adjust Trigge

Min Setting and Stake

r Pull to

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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op. OP. NAME READINGS
) , ] t
625 F) Safety On Force 4/ | ’ |
cont. \ / :
, 4 t
2 1 9 !
G) Safety 0ff Force D | 5 |
H) Trigger Pull Test &
Retainability
i
iri i Anm 5 15
I) Firing Pin Indent IL/V\C’ : ,5%3445
J) Assemble Stock
K) Assemble Swivel Studs
L) Attach Front and Rear
Sight Assemblies
M) Iron Sight Alignment
N) Detach Front & Rear
Sights & place in
numbered container
0) Attach Scope to Rifle
P) Detach & Attach Scope s,
20 Times 122/57 ,e';",
640 Gallery Target & Test 7
A) Time ’/}ﬁ
B) Malfunctions /‘ YA
C) Pierced Primers 0-2-5] | g
D) Optical Clearity of Sco V2
645 Inspect for Live Ammo ;lﬁ
655 Final Inspection e
A) Headspace }515
a
B) Trigger Pull X
C) Function gﬁg
660 Pack
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400041469
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ﬁ[o Il SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST

| AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN SERIAL NO. L 34 & /5
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS — — .
2,504+ .50% _ : patE 3 ~ /3 -
C 3.004F .75% B . , o
4.00#F1.00% _ TESTER ___ C)/
| 2508 2.50% AFTER FINAL TEST & :
| INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50% | COMMENTS
‘ 2 & ! .
 PULL #1 ;2/ ;@ {Lf/ ' 2 .50 MIN. SETTING,
PULL #2 l;é’\zj ) (37 9 ¢ ' NO AVG. OF 5 .
ot gz 19,37 ;2 Y2 Y READINGS ACCEPT-
buLs #4 2.3%8 oL g] ) st | ABLE LESS THAN 2%
ot #5 | 2.3% R-29 2. 5Y
~ [TOTAL [, é %) /él VG [ ‘/ul"/ci
e 123301 Ao 1249
[ 3.00% '3.00% AFTER ,
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES . COMMENTS
~ r_j.}’ ] T
( poe#l |35 3, 55
. PULL #2 3 , 43 3 é’7
CPULL #3 | 3, 59 2. 21
pULL #4 | 2 50 2. 34
lpurr 35 | 3,475 3.
o /.53 /6,9 €
- lava. 4.50 © | 3392
7.00% 4.00% AFIER MAX SETTING "RESET TO 4% FOR
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4% | TARGET & ACCURACY
PULL #1 ’47/// 1 6/ 7(
PULL #2 |4 37 5%
PULL 3 £/ 27 pr?vc/ |
Ay ol s e s e
'puLL #5 |~ 54 4, 59 i
TOTAL $U4 7 / ond ,',7 6 ‘
wo W, 242 |48 Y6
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